12-14-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 100919966 and according to the second se To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALEXANDER, Ruben and Grace Name: GFB Frozen Foods, Inc. Internal Address: 4649 Memorial Drive Decatur, Georgia 30032 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes M no Street Address: 4649 Memorial Drive 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City Decatur State Georgia Zip 30032 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: 19 November 1998 ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 19 November 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Laurence P. Colton, Reg. No. 33,371 Internal Address: DEVEAU, COLTON & MARQUIS 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 Two Midtown Plaza, Suite 1400 □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1360 Peachtree Street, N.E. 8. Deposit account number: 04-0925 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309-3209 account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document 25 November 1998 Laurence P. Colton, Reg. No. 33,371 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 12/07/1998 BEHAPMAN @000000992000044/94) Do not detach this portion 40.00 DP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

03 FC:581

**Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011) Washington, D.C. 20503

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	Docket Number (Optional) 14603-004
Whereas, we Ruben Alexander and of 4649 Memorial Drive , hereafter Grace Alexander Decatur, Georgia 30032 referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR PREPARING BATTERED FOODS	
Application Number /	tent was filed on  tent was executed on 19 November 1998 and
Whereas, GFB Frozen Foods, Inc. of 4  "assignee" whose post office address is Same	649 Memorial Drive herein referred to ecatur, Georgia 30032 is de-
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$	
been made.  Executed this 19th day of day of	November 19 98  Incor ( allicant (Signature)  Alexander  See act and deed this 19

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT REEL: 9627 FRAME: 0320**